
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19Z006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009428 REGION NO : 6 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 25 2019 

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5648

HWY :SR 090

TITLE :I-90

SPRAGUE AVE I/C TO ARGONNE RD I/C

PCCP REHABILITATION GRINDING

19Z006

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

03/20/2019

07:37

DOT_RGGB01

RF-0906(236)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992024531

4124 E BROADWAY

ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100307CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 40.82 % -100.00 %

900,000.00 260,876.00 0.00639,124.00

27.0000

2 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

66.0000 EACH 440.00 % -100.00 %

1,782.00 1,452.00 0.00

5.0000

330.00

STRUCTURE

326.0000

3 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION HEADER & RCS

299.0000 L.F. -53.43 % -100.00 %

97,474.00 -111,826.00 0.00

700.0000

209,300.00

55.2500

4 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS

301.0000 L.F. -81.58 % -100.00 %

16,630.25 -73,669.75 0.00

300.0000

90,300.00

16.6000

5 BRIDGE DECK & BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB RUT REPAIR

20080.0000 S.F. 10.67 % -100.00 %

333,328.00 32,128.00 0.00

15.0000

301,200.00

SURFACING

225.0000

6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

164.0000 TON 650.00 % -100.00 %

36,900.00 31,980.00 0.00

30.0000

4,920.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

7 GRINDING SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

450.0000

8 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

1836.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

826,200.00 275,400.00 0.00

300.0000

550,800.00
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CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

9 PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

8.5000

10 SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK 

1000.0000 L.F. 70.00 % -100.00 %

8,500.00 3,500.00 0.00

5.0000

5,000.00

2.6500

11 SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT 

350688.0000 L.F. 32.50 % -100.00 %

929,323.20 227,947.20 0.00

2.0000

701,376.00

37.0000

12 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

261900.0000 S.Y. 111.67 % -100.00 %

9,690,300.00 5,112,288.00 0.00

17.4800

4,578,012.00

15.5000

13 ROADWAY RUT REPAIR

2560.0000 S.F. 3.33 % -100.00 %

39,680.00 1,280.00 0.00

15.0000

38,400.00

1.3500

14 SURFACE TEXTURE GRIND

22640.0000 S.F. -10.00 % -100.00 %

30,564.00 -3,396.00 0.00

1.5000

33,960.00

15.5000

15 CONCRETE PANEL DEEP RUT REPAIR

1000.0000 S.F. -8.82 % -100.00 %

15,500.00 -1,500.00 0.00

17.0000

17,000.00

305.0000

16 STEEL OBJECT REMOVAL

20.0000 EACH -84.75 % -100.00 %

6,100.00 -33,900.00 0.00

2,000.0000

40,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

250.0000

17 ESC LEAD 

30.0000 DAY 400.00 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 6,000.00 0.00

50.0000

1,500.00

160.0000

18 INLET PROTECTION 

199.0000 EACH 166.67 % -100.00 %

31,840.00 19,900.00 0.00

60.0000

11,940.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

19 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

23.2500

20 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

1022.0000 L.F. 287.50 % -100.00 %

23,761.50 17,629.50 0.00

6.0000

6,132.00

21 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00

55.0000

22 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

110.0000 EACH 83.33 % -100.00 %

6,050.00 2,750.00 0.00

30.0000

3,300.00

0.2000

23 PAINT LINE 

75870.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

15,174.00 -3,793.50 0.00

0.2500

18,967.50

1.1500

24 PLASTIC LINE 

1490.0000 L.F. -42.50 % -100.00 %

1,713.50 -1,266.50 0.00

2.0000

2,980.00

1.1500

25 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

87290.0000 L.F. -61.67 % -100.00 %

100,383.50 -161,486.50 0.00

3.0000

261,870.00

4.1000

26 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

780.0000 L.F. 2.50 % -100.00 %

3,198.00 78.00 0.00

4.0000

3,120.00

4.1000

27 GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE

24500.0000 L.F. -31.67 % -100.00 %

100,450.00 -46,550.00 0.00

6.0000

147,000.00

166.0000

28 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

3.0000 EACH 453.33 % -100.00 %

498.00 408.00 0.00

30.0000

90.00
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TRAFFIC

29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 550.00 % -100.00 %

325,000.00 275,000.00 0.0050,000.00

30 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 205.73 % -100.00 %

2,400,000.00 1,615,000.00 0.00785,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

31 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

32 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $10,000

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00

33 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 120.00 % -100.00 %

66,000.00 36,000.00 0.0030,000.00

1,400.0000

34 ADJUST MANHOLE 

1.0000 EACH 40.00 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 400.00 0.00

1,000.0000

1,000.00

1,300.0000

35 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

11.0000 EACH 30.00 % -100.00 %

14,300.00 3,300.00 0.00

1,000.0000

11,000.00

2,800.0000

36 GRATE INLET FRAME

158.0000 EACH 180.00 % -100.00 %

442,400.00 284,400.00 0.00

1,000.0000

158,000.00

37 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

L.S. 5,100.00 % -100.00 %

260,000.00 255,000.00 0.005,000.00

28.0000

38 TRAINING 

2400.0000 HR  460.00 % -100.00 %

67,200.00 55,200.00 0.00

5.0000

12,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

39 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

40 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00

41 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

42 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00

43 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -40.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -2,000.00 0.005,000.00

44 JUST IN TIME TRAINING 

L.S. 300.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 3,000.00 0.001,000.00

$16,841,153.95 92.26% $0.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$8,759,625.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$16,841,153.95BASE TOTAL 92.26%$8,759,625.50

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


